
주

Week

강의내용

Content

상세 활동

Class work

Introductions: Breaking The Ice Dialogues, Roleplay
Travel Mishaps Opinions, Experiences

Immigration Article
Generational Differences Part 1 Dialogues, Situations
Generational Differences Part 2 Dialogues, Experiences

Online dating/Scams/ Trust Situations
The Autistic Spectrum Article

Cultural Taboos Games, snacks

*Printout materials will be provided by the instructor

강의일정(Lesson Plan)
강의날짜

Date

1주차
2025-06-23-월

2025-07-16-수

2주차

3주차

4주차

교재

Textbook

2025-07-02-수

2025-06-25-수

2025-06-30-월

2025-07-07-월

2025-07-09-수

2025-07-14-월

수업시간

Class Time
저녁(Evening) - 18:30~20:20(Mon / Wed)

Level 5: Advanced

교수

Professor
Michael Bérichon

강의실

Class room
Further Notice

강의소개 및 목표

Course Objectives &

Summary

This course is focused on English speaking and

conversation practice for upper-intermediate to advanced-

level students. Students will have the opportunity to

participate in a range of speaking practice activities, such

as role plays, group work, and pairwork.  The instructor

will use multiple materials such as videos, audio

recordings, articles for students to draw from when

practicing conversation. The instructor hopes the topics

covered will not only be interesting, but will also engage

students in conversation.

강의 난이도

Levels

2025년도 여름학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서
Syllabus for 2025 KNU Summer semester Language Class

강좌명

Title
ILI Upper Level Conversation Class

수업기간

Class period
2025-06-23(Mon) ~ 2025-07-16(Wed)



주

Week

강의내용

Content

상세 활동

Class work

Introduction to class and students,

Class overview, Student interests, First

Impressions

Materials from Q: Skills for Success

3 Chapter 1

First Impressions
Materials from Q: Skills for Success

3 Chapter 1

Romanticizing - People Article and Discussion

Romanticizing - The Past Article and Discussion
Artificial Intelligence - What it is and what are

the types

Listening materials from Q: Skills for

Success 3 and Discussion

Artificial Intelligence in Our Lives
Listening Materials from Contemporary

Topics 3 and Discussion

Social media and information bubbles Article and Discussion and Discussion

Filter bubbles and advertising
Materials from Q: Skills for Success 3

Chapter 4 and Discussion

4주차
2025-08-11-월

2025-08-13-수

3주차
2025-08-04-월

2025-08-06-수

2주차
2025-07-28-월

2025-07-30-수

교재

Textbook
Materials provided by instructor

강의일정(Lesson Plan)
강의날짜

Date

1주차

2025-07-21-월

2025-07-23-수

강의실

Class room
Further Notice

강의소개 및 목표

Course Objectives &

Summary

The basic structure of this class will involve either reading articles

or listening to audio related to a particular topic, study vocabulary,

and discuss questions provided by the instructor. Instructor-

created materials will also be provided to assist students in

improving understanding and use of vocabulary, idioms, and other

expressions in relation to the topics. The content and topics are

subject to change depending on the needs and interests of the

students.

강의 난이도

Levels

교수

Professor
Sarah Weeks

수업기간

Class period
2025-07-21(Mon) ~ 2025-08-14Thu)

2025년도 여름학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서

Syllabus for 2025 KNU Summer semester Language Class

강좌명

Title
Advanced Conversation Class

수업시간

Class Time
저녁(Evening) - 18:30~20:20(Mon / Wed)

초급(Beginner) 중급(Mid-Inter.)초중급(Low-Inter.)

중상급(High-Inter.) 고급(Advance)


