2025년도 여름학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서 Syllabus for 2025 KNU Summer semester Language Class

강좌명 Title		ILI Upper Level Conversation Class		
수업기간 Class period		2025-06-23(Mon) ~ 2025-07-16(Wed)		
수업시간 Class Time		저녁(Evening) - 18:30~20:20(Mon / Wed)		
교수 Professor		Michael Bérichon		
강의실 Class room		Further Notice		
강의소개 및 목표 Course Objectives & Summary		This course is focused on English speaking and conversation practice for upper-intermediate to advanced- level students. Students will have the opportunity to participate in a range of speaking practice activities, such as role plays, group work, and pairwork. The instructor will use multiple materials such as videos, audio recordings, articles for students to draw from when practicing conversation. The instructor hopes the topics covered will not only be interesting, but will also engage students in conversation.		
강의 난이도 Levels		Level 5: Advanced		
교재 Textbook		*Printout materials will be provided by the instructor		
		강의일성(Lesson Plai	1)	
주	강의날짜	강의내용	상세 활동	
Week	Date	Content	Class work	
1주차	2025-06-23-월	Introductions: Breaking The Ice	Dialogues, Roleplay	
	2025-06-25-수	Travel Mishaps	Opinions, Experiences	
2주차	2025-06-30-월	Immigration	Article	
	2025-07-02-수 2025-07-07-월	Generational Differences Part 1	Dialogues, Situations	
3주차	2025-07-07-궐 2025-07-09-수	Generational Differences Part 2	Dialogues, Experiences	
4주차	2025-07-09-구 2025-07-14-월	Online dating/Scams/ Trust The Autistic Spectrum	Situations Article	
	2025-07-16-수	Cultural Taboos	Games, snacks	

2025년도 여름학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서 Syllabus for 2025 KNU Summer semester Language Class

강좌명		Advanced Convergetion Class		
Title		Advanced Conversation Class		
수업기간 Class period		2025-07-21(Mon) ~ 2025-08-14Thu)		
수업시간 Class Time		저녁(Evening) - 18:30~20:20(Mon / Wed)		
교수 Professor		Sarah Weeks		
강의실 Class room		Further Notice		
강의소개 및 목표 Course Objectives & Summary		The basic structure of this class will involve either reading articles or listening to audio related to a particular topic, study vocabulary, and discuss questions provided by the instructor. Instructor- created materials will also be provided to assist students in improving understanding and use of vocabulary, idioms, and other expressions in relation to the topics. The content and topics are subject to change depending on the needs and interests of the students.		
강의 난이도 Levels		 ○ 초급(Beginner) ○ 초중급(Low-Inter.) ○ 중급(Mid-Inter.) ○ 중급(Advance) 		
교재 Textbook		Materials provided by instructor		
강의일정(Lesson Plan)				
주	강의날짜	강의내용	상세 활동	
Week	Date	Content	Class work	
1주차	2025-07-21-월	Introduction to class and students, Class overview, Student interests, First Impressions	Materials from Q: Skills for Success 3 Chapter 1	
	2025-07-23-수	First Impressions	Materials from Q: Skills for Success 3 Chapter 1	
2주차	2025-07-28-월	Romanticizing - People	Article and Discussion	
	2025-07-30-수	Romanticizing - The Past	Article and Discussion	
3주차	2025-08-04-월	Artificial Intelligence - What it is and what are the types	Listening materials from Q: Skills for Success 3 and Discussion Listening Materials from Contemporary	
	2025-08-06-수	Artificial Intelligence in Our Lives	Topics 3 and Discussion	
4주차	2025-08-11-월	Social media and information bubbles	Article and Discussion and Discussion	
	2025-08-13-수	Filter bubbles and advertising	Materials from Q: Skills for Success 3 Chapter 4 and Discussion	